updated 01.06.25

FACULTY ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON TECHNOLOGY (FACT) ROSTER 2024-25
1st Tuesdays, 11:00 - 12:15, Location: AS-125

Col
Last Name First Name Rank Department onlllm Ext. Term Charge
. . 1 student selected by AST 10 serve
Ifredo.sandovalhenriquezO1@student
Sandoval Wilfredo Student Associated Students Inc AS| 55241 W valhenriquez01@stu for 1 year with option of
-csulb.edu reannointment
Associate .
Gaynor Greg Professor Accounting coB 52364 greg.gaynor@csulb.edu 2026 1 faculty member from COB
Adams Stephen Professor Ed. Tech CED stephen.adams@csulb.edu 2025 1 faculty member from CED
Associate . . .
Berlemont Renaud Professor Biological Sciences CNSM| 57093 renaud.berlemont 2026 1 faculty member from CNSM
1 of 2 faculty members from
~ 2025
CLA
2 of 2 facult bers fi
Griswold Gary Professor English CLA 54234 william.griswold@csulb.edu 2026 CLOA e Al
Associate .
Deckers Cathy Professor School of Nursing CHHS | 54774 cathy.deckers@csulb.edu 2025 1 faculty member from CHHS
COE 1 faculty member from COE
Associate .
Boyer Steve Design COTA ~ steve.boyer@csulb.edu 2026 1 faculty member from COTA
Professor
X Associate . Lo ; i
Gardner Gabriel Librarian University Library uL 52332 gabriel.gardner@csulb.edu 2026 One (1) Library faculty member
1 non ATS or ITS Staff membe
McKean Randall Staff 49 er shops 49R 55737 randall.mckean@csulb.edu 2025 R r
elected by Staff Council
. . . . . . . Director of the Faculty Center
Berquist Soule |Emily Interim Director |Faculty Center FC 54506 | emily.berquist@csulb.edu@csulb.edu | Ex-Officio* )
(or designee)
Provost and Senior Vice President
. . . gk
Ahmed Shariq Assoc. VP Academic Technology ATS 58115 sharig.ahmed@csulb.edu Ex-Officio for Academic Affairs (or designee)
A iate D Dean, Lib Servi
Folk-Farber Kyra ssoclate bean University Library uL 54976 kyra.folk-farber@csulb.edu Ex-Officio* ea.n ibrary Services (or
UL designee)
Vice President & CIO (or
Foster Janet Assoc. VP Information Technology A&F 55459 Janet.Foster@csulb.edu Ex-Officio* d:signrees)l n (
. College of Professional and ) - .
Swarat Chris Dean h . CPaCE ~ chris.swarat@csulb.edu Ex-Officio |Dean CPaCE (or designee)
Continuing Education

2 yr staggered terms, with the option of reappointment, as per charge.
Members selected by AS Nominating Committee and approved by the Academic Senate

* Non-Voting

**Members in blue font are inactive. Alternates in blue font are active.
Alternates 2024-25:

None
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